Control Technology  Technical Data Sheet
Möhlenhoff GmbH
Museumstraße 54a
38229 Salzgitter
 +49 5341 8475 0
129026.1521

129026.1521
3 Technical data
Type designations RDB 74202-00 RDB 74212-00
Voltage supply 24 V… 35 V [via rmBUS]
BUS connection [rmBUS] polarity reversal-protected
Remote sensor for floor temperature monitoring
(NTC)/external temperature sensor
– 
Degree / class of protection IP20 / III
Admissible ambient temperature 0 to 50°C
Admissible ambient humidity  5 to 80 %, not condensing
Storage/transport temperature -10 °C to +50 °C
Standards and regulations EN60730-1 / EN60730-2-9 / ElektroG resp. RoHS compliant
Material ABS (casing, base, rotary control) / PMMA (disk)
Colour RAL9010 (pure white)
Outer dimensions 86 x 86 x 21.6 mm / 26.5 mm
Weight 90 g
Visible display area 40 x 60 mm
Target temperature setting range 5 to 30°C
Target temperature resolution 0.2 K
Measuring range: actual temperature registration
(int. sensor)
0 … 40 °C
Measuring accuracy of internal NTC ±0.3 K
3.1 Dimensions
Figure 1: Dimensions OEM Alpha 2: Room Control Unit BUS with Display and external sensor (indications in mm)
3.2 Approvals & certificates
All BECLI products are extensively tested and certified by independent testing institutes.
8
6
3
0
0
0
21.6
26.5
86 Ø9
Control Technology Technical Data Sheet
Möhlenhoff GmbH
Museumstraße 54a
38229 Salzgitter
 +49 5341 8475 0
129026.1521
4 Installation notes
4.1 Preconditions
The connection to the base station of the OEM Alpha 2: System is performed via the RoomBUS of the system (2-wire connection). The maximum
line length is 500 m, for bridging even very long distances. The wiring of the room control units to the base station can be executed in the topologies
“line”, “tree”, or “star”.
4.2 Installation
The room control units are installed comfortably on-surface or in a flush-type box in a few simple steps.